TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CareMedic Systems, Inc.		08/26/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CareMedic Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	800 Carillon Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33716	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2917533	ACCELERATAR
Registration Number:	2923136	ALLPAYAR
Registration Number:	2694888	CAREMEDIC SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2923491	COMPLYAR
Registration Number:	3320173	EFR
Registration Number:	3597130	IMAGEAR
Registration Number:	3552252	MEDICARERT
Registration Number:	3565394	RESOLVEAR
Registration Number:	3845581	SECONDARYGOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-6842

TRADEMARK REEL: 005126 FRAME: 0243 2917533

ICH \$240.00

900268184

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cadwell, DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M241919
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Cadwell
Signature:	/Jeffrey R. Cadwell/
Date:	10/07/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE Certificate of Conversion 08 26 13 - CareMedic Inc into CareMedic LLC#page1.tif source=DE Certificate of Conversion 08 26 13 - CareMedic Inc into CareMedic LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005126 FRAME: 0244

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CAREMEDIC SYSTEMS, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"CAREMEDIC SYSTEMS, INC." TO "CAREMEDIC SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2013, AT

4:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

*2677068 8100*V

131024699

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(CA\TION: 0692187

DATE: 08-27-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005126 FRAME: 0245 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:38 PM 08/26/2013 FILED 04:13 PM 08/26/2013 SRV 131024699 - 2677068 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF CAREMEDIC SYSTEMS, INC.

AUGUST 26, 2013

This Certificate of Conversion of CareMedic Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation") is executed and filed by the undersigned, as authorized person, to convert the Corporation from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The Corporation was first formed in the State of Delaware on October 28, 1996.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is CareMedic Systems, Inc.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is CareMedic Systems, LLC.
- 5. The conversion effected hereby was approved in accordance with Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 6. The conversion effected by this certificate of conversion shall be effective as of the date of filing of this Certificate of Conversion.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person, has executed this certificate as of the date first set forth above.

Name: William J. Miller Title: CEO and President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005126 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 10/07/2013